THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF PENNSYLVANIA

HOUSE BILL No. 1926 Session of 2017

INTRODUCED BY STEPHENS, MURT, BURNS, HENNESSEY, READSHAW, KINSEY, CALTAGIRONE, MILLARD, SONNEY, DUSH, TOEPEL, O'NEILL, COX, BAKER, TOOHIL, DIGIROLAMO, PICKETT, TAYLOR, STAATS, SOLOMON, LONGIETTI, A. HARRIS, GABLER, GROVE, CONKLIN, WHEELAND, D. COSTA AND GILLEN, NOVEMBER 16, 2017

REFERRED TO COMMITTEE ON TRANSPORTATION, NOVEMBER 16, 2017

AN ACT

1 2 3	Designating a portion of State Route 2022, also known as Fort Washington Avenue, in Montgomery County as the SPC5 George W. Charters, Jr., Memorial Highway.
4	The General Assembly of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
5	hereby enacts as follows:
6	Section 1. SPC5 George W. Charters, Jr., Memorial Highway.
7	(a) FindingsThe General Assembly finds and declares as
8	follows:
9	(1) SPC5 George W. Charters, Jr., of Fort Washington
10	served as a communications system circuit controller with
11	Company A, 369th Signal Battalion, 43rd Signal Group, 1st
12	Signal Bridgade, United States Army.
13	(2) On August 2, 1970, SPC5 Charters died while serving
14	his country in Gia Dinh Province, South Vietnam.
15	(b) DesignationThe section of State Route 2022, also
16	known as Fort Washington Avenue in Upper Dublin Township,
17	Montgomery County, from Highland Avenue to Pennsylvania Avenue

(section 0020/0198 to section 0040/0000) is designated the SPC5
George W. Charters, Jr., Memorial Highway.

3 (c) Signs.--The Department of Transportation shall erect and 4 maintain appropriate signs displaying the name of the highway to 5 traffic in both directions on the highway.

6 Section 2. Effective date.

7 This act shall take effect in 60 days.